Foreign Military Financ-

ing (FMF) 
(iii) Description: On February 16, 2021, Con-

gress was notified by Congressional certifi-
cation transmittal number 20–81 of the pos-
sible sale, under Section 36(b)(l) of the Arms 
Export Control Act, of up to one hundred 
sixty-eight (168) RIM–116C Rolling Airframe 
Missiles (RAM) Block 2 tactical missiles. 
Also included were RAM Guided Missile 
Round Pack Tri-Pack shipping and storage 
containers; operator manuals and technical 
documentation; U.S. Government and con-
tractor engineering, technical and logistics